## iTFE

## \*Course fees may be paid for on your behalf by the employer

Course Details				Victorian Government Subsidised Tuition Fee				Victorian Government Subsidised Tuition Fee - Concession				Full Fee for Service Student		
Qualification Code	Qualification Title	Indicative Scheduled Hours (SCH)	Victorian Government Contribution Fee (Non- Traineeship/ Apprenticeship)	Student Tuition Fee per Schedule Hour	*Enrolment Fee	Material Fee	Indicative Total Student Tuition Fee Per Course	Student Tuition Fee per Schedule Hour	*Enrolment Fee	Material Fee	Indicative Student Tuition Fee Per Course	Course Fee (includes enrolment fee)	Material Fee	Indicative Student Tuition Fee Per Course
SITSS00068	Food Handling skillset	15	\$48.75	\$1.33	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.27	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00
SITSS00069	Food Safety Supervision skillset	55	\$220.00	\$0.36	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.07	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$155.00	\$0.00	\$155.00
SITSS00071	Responsible service of alcohol	10	\$62.50	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
HLTSS00083	Infection Prevention and Control skill Set	25	\$487.50	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.16	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
HLTSS00065	Infection Control Skill Set (Retail)	25	\$487.50	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.16	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
HLTSS00066	Infection Control Skill Set (Food Handling)	25	\$487.50	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.16	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
HLTSS00067	Infection Control Skill Set (Transport & Logistics)	25	\$487.50	\$0.80	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.16	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
BSBSS00095	Cross- Sector Infection Control Skill Set	30	\$585.00	\$0.67	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.13	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00
CHCSS00109	Employment Services Skill Set	125	\$1,062.50	\$0.16	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.03	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00

Notes:

1. Fees are valid for enrolments commencing 01/01/2023 and are subject to change.

2. This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth funding under the 2023 Skills First Program where the applicant meets the eligibility criteria.

3. The material fee includes only the materials that are provided by ITFE to students and excludes any materials that students may have to purchase in addition.

\*4. Enrolment Fee covers administrative costs to process enrolments and is non-refundable (for more information, refer to our Fees and Refunds Policy).

5. Concession on tuition fees are available for Government subsidised training in courses up to and including Certificate IV level.

6. Under the Indigenous Completions initiative, Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islander students pay only the concession tuition fees for Government subsidised training at all qualification levels.

7. Replacement/additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment may incur a cost of \$10.00 per certificate.

8. If you are experiencing financial hardship, speak to one of our Career Advisors team to discuss.

9. Issuance of certificates is subject to full payment of course and materials fees.

10. Payment of course fees does not guarantee successful completion and certificate issue for the course.

11. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

12. ITFE encourages individuals with disabilities to access training subsidised through the Skills First Program. Please contact an iTFE Careers Advisor to discuss how iTFE can assist.